
GCSE Exam Timetable 2023 
 

You will need to be outside the exam hall 10 minutes before the start time shown below. 
 

Day Date 8.50 arrive – 9.00 start 1.20 arrive –1.30 start 

Monday 15th May Religious Studies 1 (1h 45) Drama (1h 45) 

Tuesday 16th May Biology 1 (1h 15 / 1h 45) German Listening & Reading  
(F: 35m + 45m, H: 45m +1h) 
Media Studies 1 (1h 45) 
Latin 1 (1h 30) 

Wednesday 17th May English Literature 1 (1h 45) Physical Education 1 (1h 15) 
Turkish Listening & Reading  
(H: 45m +1h 05) 

Thursday 18th May History 1 (2h) Business 1 (1h 45) 
Arabic Listening & Reading  
(H: 45m +1h 05) 

Friday 19th May Mathematics 1 (Non-calc) (1h 30) Computer Science 1 (1h 30) 

    

Monday 22nd May Chemistry 1 (1h 15/1h 45) Geography 1 (1h 30) 
BTEC Enterprise (2h) 

Tuesday 23rd May French Listening & Reading  
(F: 35m + 45m, H: 45m + 1h) 

Religious Studies 2 (1h 45) 

Wednesday 24th May English Literature 2 (2h 15) Media Studies 2 (1h 15) 
Turkish Writing (H: 1h 25) 

Thursday 25th May Physics 1 (1h 15/1h 45) Computer Science 2 (1h 30) 

Friday 26th May German Writing (1h/1h 15)  

    

Half term 

    

Monday 5th June English Lang 1 (1h 45) French Writing (1h/1h 15) 

Tuesday 6th June Spanish Listening & Reading 
(F: 35m + 45m, H: 45m +1h) 
Arabic Writing (H: 1h 25) 

 

Wednesday 7th June Mathematics 2 (Calc) (1h 30) History 2 (2h) 

Thursday 8th June Physical Education 2 (1h 15) 
Russian Listening & Reading  
(H: 45m + 1h 05) 

GCSE Contingency afternoon 

Friday 9th June Geography 2 (1h 30) Biology 2 (1h 15/1h 45) 

    

Monday 12th June English Lang 2 (1h 45) Business 2 (1h 45) 
Latin 2 (1h 15) 

Tuesday 13th June Chemistry 2 (1h 15/1h 45) Spanish Writing (1h/1h 15) 

Wednesday 14th June Mathematics 3 (Calc) (1h 30) Music (1h 15 approx) 
Polish Listening & Reading  
(H: 45m + 1h) 



Portuguese Listening & Reading  
(H: 45m + 1h) 

Thursday 15th June  GCSE Contingency afternoon 

Friday 16th June Physics 2 (1h 15/1h 45) Geography 3 (1h 15) 

    

Monday 19th June Design & Technology (1h 45) 
Russian Writing (H: 1h 25) 

 

Tuesday 20th June Dance (1h 30) 
Engineering (2h) 
Food preparation & nutrition (1h 
45) 
Latin 3 (1h) 

 

Wednesday 21st June Polish Writing (H: 1h 15) 
Portuguese Writing (H: 1h 20) 

 

Thursday 22nd June   

Friday 23rd June Inset Day Additional Mathematics (2h) 

    

Monday 26th June   

Tuesday 27th June   

Wednesday 28th June GCSE Contingency Day 

Thursday 29th June   

Friday 30th June   
 


